MBP-100CK
HD/SD Chroma Keyer
The MBP-100CK is a High performance
chroma keyer with FOR-A’s unique algorithm.
The MBP-100CK is a High performance
chroma keyer with FOR-A’s unique algorithm.
 4:4:4:4 Internal Process
 HD/SD-SDI 3 inputs, 8 outputs
 Edge color replacement
 Filtering to eliminate flickering
 Internal Delay Lines (7 frames)
 2 Independent Layering Downstream Keyers
 Still Store Function
 GUI Control Software
 MBP-12RU: Remote control unit (option)
MBP-100CK Set-up Display Chroma Key Display
Specifications
FOR-A COMPANY LIMITED Homepage:http://www.for-a.com/
Head Office :  3-8-1 Ebisu, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0013, Japan  +81 (0)3-3446-3936 Fax : +81 (0)3-3446-1470
FOR-A America Corporate Office : 11125 Knott Ave., Suite #A, Cypress, CA 90630, USA +1 714-894-3311 Fax : +1 714-894-5399
FOR-A America East Coast Office : 2 Executive Drive, Suite 670, Fort Lee Executive Park, Fort Lee NJ 07024, USA +1 201-944-1120 Fax : +1 201-944-1132
FOR-A America Distribution & Service Center : 2400 N.E. Waldo Road, Gainesville, FL 32609, USA +1 352-371-1505 Fax : +1 352-378-5320
FOR-A Latin America & the Caribbean : 5200 Blue Lagoon Drive, Suite #760, Miami, FL 33126, USA  +1 305-931-1700 Fax : +1 305-264-7890
FOR-A Corporation of Canada : 346A Queen Steet West, Toronto, Ontario M5V 2A2, CANADA +1 416-977-0343 Fax : +1 416-977-0657
FOR-A UK Limited : UNIT C71, Barwell Business Park, Leatherhead Road, Chessington Surrey, KT9 2NY, UK +44 (0)20-8391-7979 Fax : +44 (0)20-8391-7978
FOR-A Italia S.r.l. : Viale Europa 50 20093, Cologno Monzese (MI), Milan, Italy +39 02-254-3635/6 Fax : +39 02-254-0477
FOR-A Corporation of Korea : 801 Dangsan Bld., 53-1 Dangsan-Dong, Youngdeungpo-Gu, Seoul 150-800, Korea +82 (0)2-2637-0761 Fax : +82 (0)2-2637-0760
FOR-A China Limited : 708B Huateng Building, No. 302, 3 District, Jinsong, Chaoyang, Beijing 100021, China +86 (0)10-8721-6023 Fax : +86 (0)10-8721-6033
© 2009 FOR-A Company Ltd. FOR-A is a registered trademark of FOR-A Company Ltd. Design and specifications subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan. 0911FJ2B
Remote Control Unit:
MBP-12RU
Rear Panel
External Dimensions
Remote control unit enabling control
over the MBP-100CK.
It provides intuitive operation by
touch panel and button switch.
OFF
ON
POWER
RESET
MBP-100CK
POWER ACT FAN
CHROMA KEYER
USB 1 USB 2
500
430
480
t2.3
32 44
Standard HD: 1080/59.94i, 1080/50i, 720/59.94p, 720/50p
 SD: 525/60 (NTSC), 625/50 (PAL)
Standard (Option) 1080/30p, 1080/30PsF, 1080/29.97p, 1080/29.97PsF, 1080/24p, 1080/24PsF, 1080/23.98p, 1080/23.98PsF
Video Input HD-SDI: 1.485/1.001Gbps or SD-SDI: 270Mbps, 75Ω, 3 inputs (CAMERA, CGV, CGK), BNC
Reference Input BB: NTSC: 0.429Vp-p/PAL: 0.45Vp-p or Tri-level sync: 0.6Vp-p, 75Ω, 1 input, BNC
Video Output
   OUTPUT (V1-V4)  HD-SDI: 1.485/1.001Gbps or SD-SDI: 270Mbps, 75Ω, 4 outputs, BNC
   OUTPUT 2 (V1-V4) (Same signals as OUTPUT) HD-SDI: 1.485/1.001Gbps or SD-SDI: 270Mbps, 75Ω, 4 outputs, BNC
VGA Output 15-pin D-sub (female), 1 output.
Signal Processing 4:4:4:4 component
Quantization Y: 10-bit, C: 10-bit, K: 10-bit
Chroma Keyer FOR-A unique algorism chroma keyer with Auto chroma key and Edge color replacement technology
DSK MIX: Normal/Add (selectable)
 Priority: Selectable 4 layer
 Transition Rate: 0 sec - 30 sec
Camera Delay Adjustment 0H - 7 frame
Interfaces VGA: 15-pin Mini D-sub (female), 1ea.
 Ethernet: 100Base-TX (1000Base-T is future support), RJ-45, 2 ea.
 USB: USB 2.0 (High Speed) Series A connector, 4ea. (2 ports on front panel and 2 ports on rear panel)
 REMOTE (RS-422): 9-pin D-sub (female), 1ea.
 RS-232C: 9-pin D-sub (male), 1ea.
 GPI/ALARM: 15-pin D-sub (female), 1ea.
 - GPI: 4 inputs/2 outputs (relay input, open collector output)
 - ALARM: Power, Fan alarms (relay output)
Temperature / Humidity 0ºC - 40ºC / 20% - 80% (no condensation)
Power 100VAC - 240VAC ±10%, 50/60Hz
Consumption 110 VA (115 W) at 100 VAC
 132 VAC (118 W) at 200 VAC
Dimensions / Weight 430 (W) x 44 (H) x 500 (D) mm EIA1RU / Approx. 9kg
Accesories Operation manual, AC cord, rack mount brackets
Options MBP-12RU: Remote control unit
GPI/ALARM REMOTERS-232C
A
C
10
0-
24
0V
 5
0/
60
H
z
IN
VGA LAN1LAN2 USB3USB4
OUTPUT 2
V4V3V1 V2
GENLOCK IN
S
ER
.N
O
.
INPUT
CAMERA CG V
V4
CG K
OUTPUT
V1 V2 V3